
Section Of er 
DRC-E-III 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
NCC BUILDING, ROOM NO. 13, DIRECT RECRUITMENT CELL (E-III) 

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054 

F. No.DE.3(30)/DRC/E-III/TGT(NS)/Misc/2022/ 	 Dated :- 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of this office appointment order of even No.DE.3(30)/DRC(E-

III)/TGT(Natural Science)/Female/2022/39-48) dated 11/10/2022 having posting ID: 

20220330 wherein the column at Sr. No. 6 ("Posted At") the place of posting in r/o Ms. 

Shweta Joshi Employee ID -20224827 may be read as Timarpur SKV(ID-1207034) 

instead of GGSSS, NEW USMANPUR-1105117. Rest of the contents of the order will remain 

unchanged. 

This issues with the prior approval of competent authority. 

Section Officer 
DRC-E-III 

F. No.DE.3(30)/DRC/E-M/TGT(NS)/Misc/2022/ 	c9 
Copy for information to: 

1. Director of Education, Old Sectt. , Delhi-54 
2. Joint Director of Education, Old Sectt. , Delhi-54 
3. Deputy Director of Education-III, DR Cell, Old Sectt. , Delhi-54 
4. Computer cell Dte. of Education for uploading on website 
5. Timarpur SKV(ID-1207034) through DDE 
6. GGSSS, NEW USMANPUR-1105117 through DDE 

7. Official concerned 
8. Guard file 

Dated :- 	11  LI_  


	Page 1

